## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as agent		106/15/2012	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AGY Holding Corp.
Street Address:	2556 Wagener Road
City:	Aiken
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29801
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	AGY Aiken LLC
Street Address:	2556 Wagener Road
City:	Aiken
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29801
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	AGY Huntingdon LLC
Street Address:	2556 Wagener Road
City:	Aiken
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29801
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3021917	AGY
Registration Number:	3032998	AGY
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 005026 FRAME: 0608

30219

1		
Registration Number:	3482929	S-2 GLASS
Registration Number:	3278827	ZENTRON
Registration Number:	4053348	S-1 GLASS
Registration Number:	4053349	S-3 GLASS
Registration Number:	4063643	S-SERIES
Serial Number:	85259818	FEATHERLIGHT
Serial Number:	85259826	QUICKSILVER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3125585700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312 558-6352

Email: lkonrath@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Laura Konrath
Address Line 1: 35 W Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Winston & Strawn LLP, Suite 3600
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83507-58
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Konrath
Signature:	/Laura Konrath/
Date:	05/13/2013

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=AGY - Executed Trademark Release#page1.tif source=AGY - Executed Trademark Release#page2.tif source=AGY - Executed Trademark Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005026 FRAME: 0609

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, AGY HOLDING CORP., a Delaware corporation ("AGY Holdings"), AGY AIKEN LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Aiken"), AGY HUNTINGDON LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Huntingdon" and, together with AGY Holdings and Aiken, collectively, "Grantors") each granted a security interest in and lien upon certain trademarks, trademark applications and related rights to BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association, as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") as set forth in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of March 8, 2011, by Grantors in favor of Administrative Agent (the "IP Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the IP Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 23, 2011 at Reel 4505, Frame 0221 and on January 5, 2012 at Reel 4690, Frame 0226;

WHEREAS, Grantors have requested that Administrative Agent release and reassign its interest in all of its United States registered trademarks and applications for United States registered trademarks identified in Schedule I annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "**Trademarks**"), and all related rights, title and interest of each Grantor in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to each Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Administrative Agent granted pursuant to the IP Security Agreement in the Trademarks, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind or nature whatsoever;
- 2. agrees that any power of attorney or similar rights granted by any Grantor to Administrative Agent pursuant to the IP Security Agreement is terminated; and
- 3. authorizes and requests that the Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005026 FRAME: 0610

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 15 day of June, 2012.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: <u>/</u> Name: Title:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A

Matthew T. O'Keefe Senior Vice President

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

# SCHEDULE I TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

# LIST OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
AGY (& Design)	78373839	2/25/2004	3021917	11/29/2005	AGY Holding Corp.
AGY	78373768	2/25/2004	3032998	12/20/2005	AGY Holding Corp.
S-2 Glass	77026141	10/20/2006	3482929	8/12/2008	AGY Holding Corp.
Zentron	77026031	10/20/2006	3278827	8/14/2007	AGY Holding Corp.
S-1 Glass	77404104	2/22/2008	4053348	11/8/2011	AGY Holding Corp.
S-3 Glass	77404115	2/22/2008	4053349	11/8/2011	AGY Holding Corp.
S-Series	77424558	3/18/2008	4063643	11/29/2011	AGY Holding Corp.
Featherlight	85259818	3/7/2011			AGY Holding Corp.
Quicksilver	85259826	3/7/2011			AGY Holding Corp.

1470452.5

**RECORDED: 05/13/2013** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005026 FRAME: 0612